

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6185-6188/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2022 in FA No. 3040/2021 03-02-2022 in FA No. 3055/2021 03-02-2022 in FA No. 3506/2021 03-02-2022 in FA No. 3507/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ESSAR BULK TERMINAL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCELOR MITTAL NIPPON STEEL INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51144/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51145/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 18-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for one week.

List on 25.04.2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)